

Ejectement Appeal 15/2022

Order no. 04 dated 03.12.2022

Both parties files haziras.

Due to sudden demise of Ld. P.O. on 29.10.2022 , the undersigned is directed to remain in charge of the Court.

That the instant appeal is transferred to the file of the Ld. ADJ FTC -I , Sealdah for disposal.

To 16.01.2023 for appearance of both parties before the transferee Court on the date fixed.